DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 1
Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 80014013 Master Contract: 170351
Project: 80014013  Date Issued: 2019-08-14
Issued To: Bel Fuse Inc.
 206 Van Vorst St
 Jersey City, New Jersey, 07302
 United States

PRODUCTS
CLASS - C531167 - POWER SUPPLIES - Component Type(CSA 62368-1)
CLASS - C531197 - POWER SUPPLIES - Component Type (ANSI/UL 62368-1) - Cert to U.S. Stds
Component type power supplies intended for use with Information Technology and Business Equipment, where
the suitability of the combination is to be determined by CSA Group.
AC/DC Switching Power Supply, Models FNP850-12, FNP850-12R, FNP850-12AR, FNP850-12S124,
FNP850-12S125, FNP850-S139, FNP850-S151, FNP600-12, FNP600-12R, FNP600-48, FNP600-12S120,
FNP1000-48, FNP1000-48S101 may be followed by suffix G or SXXX; where X indicates letters and/or numbers
0-9, denoting non-safety critical options. FNP600 models may be followed by suffix R indicating reverse.
Electrical Rating:
Certificate: 80014013
Project: 80014013
Master Contract: 170351
Date Issued: 2019-08-14
DQD 507 Rev. 2019-04-30 © 2018 CSA Group.  All rights reserved. Page 2
Model FNP850-12 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 73A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-12R rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 73A1); Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-12S124 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 60A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-12S125 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 68A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-S139 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 73A1); Vaux: 5V, 2A
Model FNP850-S151 and FNP850-12AR rated Input: 90-240V, 14A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 69.5A;
Vaux: 12V, 1.35A
Model FNP600-12 rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 51A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP600-12R rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 51A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP600-48 rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 48V, 12.6A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP600-12S120 rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 12V, 51A; Vaux: 5V, 1A
Model FNP1000-48 and FNP1000-48S101 rated Input: 100-240V, 14A, 50/60Hz; Output (DC): V1: 48V, 21A;
Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Notes:
1) FNP850-12 series models – Maximum total output power: 850 Watts at 40C ambient, de-rated to 800 W at
50C ambient.
2) FNP850-S151 - Maximum 850 W at 200-240 V ac, maximum 50C ambient, de-rated to 740 W at 90-180
V ac, maximum 40C ambient, de-rated to 700 W at 90-180 V ac, maximum 50C ambient.
3) FNP600 series models – Maximum total output power: 600 Watts
4) FNP1000 series models – Maximum total output power: 1000 Watts
CONDITIONS OF ACCEPTABILITY
1. Equipment shall be installed only by trained service personnel, according to the manufacturer installation
instructions.
2. The detachable power supply cord connector for the detachable power supply cord is considered the main